Copper Conductor
Class B,C (mm²)
Metric
class 2
mm²
Navy
Outside
Diameter

YS6CL- YS4CL- YS3CL- YS2CL- YS1CL-
YS25L- YS26L- YS27L- YS28L- YS29L-
CATALOG NUMBER DESIGNATION
YS30L- YS31L- YS32L- YS34L- YS36L- YS39L- YS44L-
CATALOG NUMBER DESIGNATION
REV
SIZE
DRAWING NO
C SD..022390-01
SHEET 5  OF 5 M
CAT.  NO:
ITEM NO:
STANDARD BARREL CODE SPLICES
SEE TABLE
SEE TABLE
DRAWN BY:
CHECKER:
DSN APRVL:
MFG APRVL:
QA APRVL:
MKT APRVL:
PROD FAM:
PROJECT #:
DOCUMENT TYPE:
REL LEVEL:
 M.P.
 R.ROBICHEAU
C.PALAGI
--
08/24/1993
07/01/1993
SALES
Released
TO ORDER BURNDY® PRODUCTS CALL
UNITED STATES
1-800-346-4175 (LONDONDERRY, NH)
CANADA:
1-800-361-6975 (QUEBEC)
1-800-387-6487 (ALL OTHER PROVINCES)
FOR PRODUCT INFO: http://www.burndy.com
--
07/06/1993
--
--
C&I COMPRESSION
CRIMP ZONE CRIMP ZONE
CRIMP ZONE CRIMP ZONE
CRIMP ZONE CRIMP ZONE
CRIMP ZONE CRIMP ZONE CRIMP ZONE CRIMP ZONE
CRIMP ZONE CRIMP ZONECRIMP ZONE CRIMP ZONE
Installation Instructions
1. Select the appropriate connector based on:
    Wire Material, Wire Construction, Wire Size
2. Strip the insulation to the appropriate wire strip length, based on the table’s
    Wire Strip Length recommendation for the selected connector.
3. As a best practice, wire brush the bare conductor to remove any oxides.
    DO NOT wire brush tin-plated connectors.
4. Insert the conductor into the barrel for the full length. If the connector has an
    inspection window, the conductor end can easily be seen to verify full wire insertion.
5. Apply the proper number of crimps specified by the appropriate illustration.
6. *Some catalog numbers require overlapping crimps when using the 81K or
    4PC Series of installation tools. Please refer to the overlapping crimp image
    that is applicable based on the number of crimps required. Overlap each
    consecutive crimp so that the completed installation of all overlapping crimps
    covers the entire crimp zone.
7. Once all crimps have been completed, the connection can be easily inspected
    for proper installation.
REV DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY C'H'K.
M 04/10/2021 NEW DRAWING CREATION 211007013128 YR WP
NOTES:
Ink Marked Barrels: Illustrations show black solid bands however this is just a representation